
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Jacking on Airport Drive over Interstate 59 (Bridge No. 92.5), known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-9999-06(028) / 107598301 in
Jones County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,535,772.70

Gibson & Associates, Inc. T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

Tanner Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,587,430.08 $1,610,966.90 $1,857,483.28

1 2 3

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 16,000.00 65,000.00 100,000.00

0020 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 735.000 LF 2.75 1.60 2.50

0030 403-A003 12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 307.000 TON 126.50 125.00 120.20

0040 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 299.000 TON 152.90 165.00 145.25

0050 403-B006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 1,656.000 TON 101.20 107.50 96.15

0060 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 1,567.000 SY 13.20 9.10 7.75

0070 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 739.000 GAL 2.97 4.60 2.82

0080 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 1.000 MI 1,100.00 3,200.00 300.00

0090 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 1,600.000 LF 26.40 26.00 24.00

0100 606-D003 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Special Design 4.000 EA 2,750.00 2,750.00 2,500.00

0110 606-E007 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared 4.000 EA 3,135.00 3,150.00 2,850.00

0120 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 80,000.00 75,000.00 50,000.00

0130 619-A1005 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 Tape 6,040.000 LF 2.75 2.20 2.50

0140 619-A5003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Type 1 Tape 1,324.000 LF 5.50 2.20 5.00

0150 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 189.000 SF 5.50 5.50 5.00

0160 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 1,317.000 SF 5.50 5.50 5.00

0170 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 2.000 EA 1,017.50 1,000.00 925.00

0180 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 405.000 LF 74.00 41.00 35.00

0190 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 405.000 LF 30.00 13.00 25.00

0200 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 48.000 LF 15.40 15.50 14.00

0210 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 48.000 LF 13.20 13.25 12.00

0220 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 76.000 EA 38.50 40.00 35.00

0230 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 12.000 EA 148.50 150.00 135.00

0240 619-J1004 Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH 2.000 EA 8,700.00 7,100.00 6,500.00

0250 619-J3001 Remove and Reset Impact Attenuator 2.000 EA 1,000.00 2,100.00 2,000.00

0260 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 155,000.00 144,500.00 130,000.00

Letting Date: 10/23/2018 Call Number: 02 Page 1 of 2



Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Jacking on Airport Drive over Interstate 59 (Bridge No. 92.5), known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-9999-06(028) / 107598301 in
Jones County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,535,772.70

Gibson & Associates, Inc. T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

Tanner Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,587,430.08 $1,610,966.90 $1,857,483.28

1 2 3

0270 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 3,415.000 LF 2.20 1.10 2.00

0280 626-E002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 2,680.000 LF 2.20 1.10 2.00

0290 627-D001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective Raised Markers 34.000 EA 22.00 11.00 20.00

0300 630-A003 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness 18.000 SF 24.20 24.50 22.00

0310 630-C003 Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 lb/ft 30.000 LF 13.20 13.25 12.00

0320 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 48.000 EA 19.80 20.00 18.00

0330 630-G004 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L 4.000 EA 82.50 83.25 75.00

0340 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 10,000.00 18,000.00 15,000.00

0350 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 4.000 EA 3,500.00 2,600.00 2,200.00

0360 907-630-O004 Remove and Reset Sign, All Sizes 1.000 EA 275.00 278.00 250.00

0370 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 1,750.000 TON

0380 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 1,750.000 TON 64.90 60.00 65.00

0390 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 1,750.000 TON

0400 808-A001 Joint Preparation 144.000 LF 10.00 6.50 6.00

0410 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 72.000 LF 70.00 44.50 40.00

0420 907-824-PP001 Bridge Raising Raising Raising 1.000 LS 525,000.00 538,000.00 800,000.00

0430 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Clean Caps Clean Caps 5.000 EA 100.00 1,100.00 5,500.00

0440 907-845-A001 Coating Existing Structural Steel 1.000 LS 204,600.00 210,000.00 200,000.00

Letting Date: 10/23/2018 Call Number: 02 Page 2 of 2



Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Jacking on Airport Drive over Interstate 59 (Bridge No. 92.5), known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-9999-06(028) / 107598301 in
Jones County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,535,772.70

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Key, LLC Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

$1,910,049.76 $1,934,490.00 $2,518,671.96

4 5 6

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 75,000.00 38,500.00 20,210.61

0020 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 735.000 LF 3.01 3.50 2.92

0030 403-A003 12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 307.000 TON 138.54 110.00 167.96

0040 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 299.000 TON 167.47 125.00 203.01

0050 403-B006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 1,656.000 TON 110.85 96.00 134.37

0060 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 1,567.000 SY 5.87 22.00 10.81

0070 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 739.000 GAL 3.25 4.00 3.94

0080 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 1.000 MI 12,157.86 300.00 14,240.07

0090 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 1,600.000 LF 28.91 24.00 37.10

0100 606-D003 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Special Design 4.000 EA 3,011.98 2,500.00 5,595.25

0110 606-E007 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared 4.000 EA 3,433.67 2,850.00 4,337.75

0120 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 72,000.00 137,500.00 47,322.55

0130 619-A1005 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 Tape 6,040.000 LF 3.01 3.00 3.65

0140 619-A5003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Type 1 Tape 1,324.000 LF 6.02 3.00 3.65

0150 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 189.000 SF 6.02 5.00 7.30

0160 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 1,317.000 SF 6.02 5.00 7.30

0170 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 2.000 EA 1,114.44 925.00 1,350.98

0180 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 405.000 LF 55.00 50.00 65.72

0190 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 405.000 LF 21.00 35.00 65.72

0200 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 48.000 LF 16.86 14.00 20.45

0210 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 48.000 LF 14.45 12.00 17.53

0220 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 76.000 EA 42.17 35.00 51.12

0230 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 12.000 EA 162.65 135.00 197.17

0240 619-J1004 Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH 2.000 EA 7,831.16 6,500.00 32.13

0250 619-J3001 Remove and Reset Impact Attenuator 2.000 EA 2,409.59 2,000.00 2,774.99

0260 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 190,000.00 193,250.00 150,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Jacking on Airport Drive over Interstate 59 (Bridge No. 92.5), known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-9999-06(028) / 107598301 in
Jones County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,535,772.70

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Key, LLC Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

$1,910,049.76 $1,934,490.00 $2,518,671.96

4 5 6

0270 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 3,415.000 LF 2.41 2.50 2.63

0280 626-E002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 2,680.000 LF 2.41 2.50 1.69

0290 627-D001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective Raised Markers 34.000 EA 24.10 35.00 13.78

0300 630-A003 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness 18.000 SF 26.50 22.00 24.39

0310 630-C003 Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 lb/ft 30.000 LF 14.45 12.00 13.87

0320 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 48.000 EA 21.69 18.00 58.42

0330 630-G004 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L 4.000 EA 90.36 75.00 800.00

0340 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 45,000.00 125,000.00 6,572.34

0350 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 4.000 EA 2,610.39 2,500.00 3,164.47

0360 907-630-O004 Remove and Reset Sign, All Sizes 1.000 EA 301.20 250.00 657.23

0370 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 1,750.000 TON 55.00

0380 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 1,750.000 TON 75.85 60.00

0390 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 1,750.000 TON

0400 808-A001 Joint Preparation 144.000 LF 12.04 6.00 27.59

0410 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 72.000 LF 42.17 40.00 75.28

0420 907-824-PP001 Bridge Raising Raising Raising 1.000 LS 590,000.00 657,500.00 900,000.00

0430 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Clean Caps Clean Caps 5.000 EA 1,685.87 2,250.00 90,432.83

0440 907-845-A001 Coating Existing Structural Steel 1.000 LS 294,000.00 215,500.00 225,000.00
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